

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25663/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2010 in DBCSA No. 56/2010 in SBCWP No. 2603/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALKEET SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14510 of 2010
IA No.1 (with appln. for c/delay in filing and refiling the SLP)
SLP(C) NO. 25976 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Firasat Ali, Adv.
for Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.
20308 of 2010.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master